



# Delock Fiber optic visual fault locator 10 mW for SC, LC, ST and FC connectors

## Description

This fiber optic tester by Delock can be used to check and precisely measure fiber optic connections. The visual fault locator detects whether the light beam is transmitted properly and quickly identifies breaks, dirty connections or tears in fiber optic cables.



## **Specification**

- For single-mode and multi-mode fiber optics
- 2.5 mm ferrule for SC, ST, FC connectors
- Adapter for LC connectors
- Three-stage switch: CW, OFF, GLINT
- Wavelength: 650 nm ± 10 nm
- Laser power and range: 10 mW (up to 10 km)
- Light source: laser class 3B, 650 nm, 10 mW
- Operating temperature: -10 °C ~ 70 °C
- Robust aluminum housing
- Power supply: 2 x AA batteries (not included in the delivery content)
- · Colour: black
- Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 175 x 26 x 26 mm

## Package content

- · Visual fault locator
- LC adapter
- · User manual

#### Item no. 87217

EAN: 4043619872176

Country of origin: China

Package: Box

#### **Images**







Technical characteristics	
Operating temperature:	-10 °C ~ 70 °C
Physical characteristics	
Housing material:	Aluminium
Length:	175 mm
Width:	26 mm
Height:	26 mm
Colour:	black